
3A Dramatic
Preliminary Results
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1 45 Jean-Carlo Romero 2
17

1
19

1
19

1
19

1
20

1
20

7 5.50 77 114

2 31 Danielle Fox 1
18

1
20

1
20

1
19

3
19

1
19

8 5.33 77 115

3 54 Augusta Chapman 1
20

1
20

1
19

5
17

1
20

1
20

10 5.20 79 116

4 54 Hannah Fleischmann 2
19

3
18

1
19

1
20

1
20

4
18

12 4.08 76 114

5 54 Tessa Garcia-Duarte 2
18

1
19

3
17

1
18

4
17

1
20

12 4.08 72 109

6 31 Izumi Nance 3
18

3
18

1
19

1
20

1
19

3
20

12 4.00 76 114

7 57 Michelle Melonson 3
19

2
19

2
17

2
18

1
20

2
18

12 3.33 74 111

8 1 Ailin Goff 1
19

3
16

1
19

2
17

2
19

4
20

13 3.58 74 110

9 59 Jacquelin Hom 1
19

1
20

2
18

2
20

3
19

5
17

14 3.53 76 113

10 55 Aidyn Hull 1
19

1
19

4
16

3
18

2
18

3
18

14 3.42 73 108

11 36 Gunnar Johnson 3
19

1
18

4
17

2
20

2
20

2
18

14 3.08 75 112

12 13 Vivian Gatte 2
17

3
18

2
18

1
18

3
18

3
18

14 3.00 72 107

13 16 Midori Blanchard 2
19

3
19

5
17

3
17

2
19

1
20

16 2.87 74 111

14 7 Rachel Marcelia 2
20

2
19

3
19

2
19

5
16

2
20

16 2.53 77 113

15 43 Chase Johnston 1
18

5
15

4
17

4
15

2
18

2
18

18 2.70 68 101

16 28 Mimansa Dogra 5
12

2
17

2
18

2
18

5
17

3
19

19 2.23 70 101

17 7 Alexandra Marth 4
17

2
19

3
17

3
19

3
18

4
18

19 2.00 72 108

18 7 Megan Lieberman 5
16

5
17

3
17

4
18

1
19

2
19

20 2.48 71 106

19 45 Audrey Gainey 4
18

4
16

2
18

5
16

4
19

1
19

20 2.45 71 106

20 15 Tahni McGaughy 3
16

5
16

2
19

5
16

3
16

2
19

20 2.07 67 102

21 63 Gabrielle Elrod 4
17

5
17

3
18

4
18

2
19

2
19

20 2.03 72 108

22 7 Grant Liebel 3
13

3
17

3
17

2
18

5
16

5
18

21 1.90 68 99

23 51 Sarah Kaufman 4
15

3
17

5
18

1
20

5
15

5
17

23 2.18 67 102

24 50 Sarina VonSauer 5
15

2
19

4
18

5
15

4
16

3
18

23 1.73 67 101

25 7 Kaitlyn Smith 5
14

5
14

2
19

5
16

4
18

3
18

24 1.68 66 99
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3A Dramatic
Preliminary Results

44 Total entries / 44 Eligible
Breaking to Finals

To
ta

l R
an

ks
 (5

 re
si

du
al

s)
R

ec
ip

ro
ca

ls
 (5

 re
si

du
al

s)

A
dj

 P
oi

nt
s

To
ta

l P
oi

nt
s

26 23 Christopher Butcher 3
15

5
14

5
17

4
16

3
18

4
17

24 1.57 65 97

27 49 Isabelle Saechao 5
15

2
20

5
16

3
19

5
16

5
17

25 1.63 68 103

28 1 Brenna Ware 3
17

5
17

4
16

3
17

5
15

5
16

25 1.52 66 98

29 15 Hattie Odle 4
18

5
16

4
16

4
16

4
17

4
18

25 1.45 67 101

30 38 Taylor Bastian 2
18

5
16

5
15

5
16

4
15

5
15

26 1.55 62 95

31 39 Elyssa Winsheimer 5
15

4
17

5
15

3
16

5
15

4
17

26 1.43 63 95

32 43 Omar Nava 5
16

5
14

5
13

5
17

2
18

5
16

27 1.50 63 94

33 51 Andrew W. Besel 5
15

4
18

3
17

5
14

5
16

5
13

27 1.38 62 93

34 64 Amber Johnson 5
13

4
16

5
15

5
17

3
18

5
14

27 1.38 62 93

35 4 Caroline Nelson 4
15

5
20

4
17

5
17

4
18

5
18

27 1.35 70 105

36 51 Randall J. Sokolowski 5
17

5
17

5
15

3
18

5
17

5
18

28 1.33 69 102

37 51 Samantha Bishop 5
15

5
16

5
18

5
16

5
17

3
19

28 1.33 67 101

38 25 Lyndee Johns 5
14

4
17

5
15

4
16

5
15

5
17

28 1.30 63 94

39 33 Julia Schrum 5
13

4
17

5
13

4
18

5
14

5
17

28 1.30 61 92

40 50 Sandra Santana 5
17

4
17

5
15

5
14

5
17

5
18

29 1.25 66 98

41 53 James Pearson 5
16

5
15

5
14

5
14

5
17

4
16

29 1.25 61 92

42 41 David Song 4
13

5
13

5
13

5
13

5
14

5
16

29 1.25 53 82

43 51 Ian J. Magill 5
17

5
15

5
13

5
14

5
15

5
16

30 1.20 60 90
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3A Dramatic
Finals

Section 1 Howarth 201  6:30pm

Speaker Contestant Rank

1 45 Jean-Carlo Romero 1 2 3 6 59 1.833

2 54 Tessa Garcia-Duarte 4 5 4 13 58 0.700

3 54 Hannah Fleischmann 5 1 2 8 58 1.700

4 55 Grace O''Reilly N/S N/S N/S No Show

5 31 Izumi Nance 2 5 5 12 59 0.900

6 31 Danielle Fox 5 3 1 9 57 1.533

7 54 Augusta Chapman 3 4 5 12 57 0.783

1st

6th

2nd

4th

3rd

5th

2 tied at a cume of 12
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3A Duo Interp
Preliminary Results

36 Total entries / 34 Eligible
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1 54 Trautman - Hilton 1
18

1
18

2
16

2
19

1
20

1
19

8 5.00 74 110

2 36 Hwang - Averkamp 1
19

2
19

2
19

2
19

1
19

2
19

10 4.00 76 114

3 31 Brislin - Hanson 2
18

1
20

3
16

1
20

2
19

2
18

11 3.83 75 111

4 55 Mason - Laird 1
17

1
19

2
19

1
19

5
17

2
19

12 4.20 74 110

5 64 Herzog - Snyder 5
14

3
17

1
19

1
19

2
16

1
20

13 4.03 71 105

6 13 Fernando - Gilmartin 1
19

3
17

3
17

2
17

2
20

2
17

13 3.17 70 107

7 54 O'Donnell - Karbo 1
20

1
19

1
20

2
18

5
17

4
17

14 3.95 74 111

8 59 Carruth - Domingo 2
19

2
18

5
14

1
20

3
18

1
19

14 3.53 74 108

9 39 Barton - Krucke 2
19

4
17

1
20

3
18

3
16

1
20

14 3.42 74 110

10 64 Saari - Schneider 4
16

4
16

1
20

2
18

1
20

3
17

15 3.33 71 107

11 31 Benjamin - Flaherty 3
17

3
17

3
18

1
20

3
16

2
18

15 2.83 70 106

12 42 Bannon - Roots 3
17

5
13

1
18

3
18

1
17

3
16

16 3.20 68 99

13 59 McBride - Sobande 1
19

1
18

2
18

4
17

5
17

5
16

18 3.15 70 105

14 63 William - Johnathon 3
16

3
18

5
17

5
14

1
19

1
20

18 3.07 70 104

15 54 Markowitz - Etzioni 2
16

2
19

4
17

5
14

2
17

4
17

19 2.20 67 100

16 64 Pak - Kim 2
18

2
18

4
17

4
16

3
17

4
15

19 2.08 68 101

17 55 Dillon - Sligar 4
15

2
17

2
18

4
16

4
15

4
15

20 2.00 63 96

18 54 Bellew - Owen 2
18

1
20

5
13

3
17

5
14

5
15

21 2.43 64 97

19 6 Winters - Camp 3
17

2
18

5
14

4
17

2
18

5
16

21 1.98 68 100

20 41 Petrone - Rogers 5
15

3
17

3
16

5
16

5
14

3
16

24 1.60 63 94

21 13 Bautista-Feliberti - Brown 4
18

4
18

3
18

3
16

5
14

5
16

24 1.57 68 100

22 50 Ricard - Koffel 3
18

3
18

4
14

5
13

4
15

5
13

24 1.57 60 91

23 23 Gharibyan - Hazlett 3
18

5
14

5
13

5
16

3
17

5
16

26 1.47 63 94

24 23 Sampson - Shaw 5
14

4
18

5
16

5
14

4
15

3
18

26 1.43 63 95

25 64 Schneider - Burton 5
18

5
18

5
13

5
16

4
17

3
18

27 1.38 69 100
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3A Duo Interp
Preliminary Results

36 Total entries / 34 Eligible
Breaking to Finals
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26 55 Taylor - Bateman 4
17

4
17

5
16

4
15

5
12

5
15

27 1.35 63 92

27 39 DeSnyder - Kinghan 4
15

5
17

4
14

5
16

5
14

4
15

27 1.35 60 91

28 43 Lemus - Anderton 4
17

5
13

4
14

5
15

4
16

5
15

27 1.35 60 90

29 46 Peto - Starks 5
14

5
14

5
13

3
18

5
13

5
12

28 1.33 54 84

30 26 Tokuda - Hamlin 5
16

4
17

5
16

5
15

5
14

5
15

29 1.25 62 93

31 51 Besel - Goaring 5
15

5
14

5
16

5
14

5
15

5
15

30 1.20 59 89

32 55 Huston - Perkins 5
16

5
14

5
12

5
14

5
14

5
15

30 1.20 57 85

33 51 Martin - Hoang 5
16

5
15

5
9

5
13

5
14

5
12

30 1.20 54 79

34 63 Duncan - Byus 5
9

5
14

5
12

5
13

5
12

5
13

30 1.20 50 73
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3A Duo Interp
Finals

Section 1 Jo 204  6:30pm

Speaker Contestant Rank

1 64 Herzog - Snyder 1 2 5 8 56 1.700

2 36 Hwang - Averkamp 4 3 3 10 56 0.917

3 31 Brislin - Hanson 5 5 2 12 53 0.900

4 55 Mason - Laird 5 5 4 14 52 0.650

5 13 Fernando - Gilmartin 2 5 5 12 53 0.900

6 54 O'Donnell - Karbo 3 4 1 8 55 1.583

7 54 Trautman - Hilton 5 1 5 11 56 1.400

1st

3rd

5th

6th

5th

2nd

4th

2 tied at a cume of 8
2 tied at a cume of 12
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3A Expository
Preliminary Results

37 Total entries / 37 Eligible
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1 5 Sampath Duddu 2
18

1
20

1
18

2
18

1
19

1
18

8 5.00 73 111

2 6 Charlotte Massey 1
19

2
18

2
20

1
14

2
18

1
17

9 4.50 72 106

3 50 Haley McRae 3
18

1
17

1
18

2
19

1
18

2
18

10 4.33 72 108

4 54 Becca Karjian 1
20

2
17

1
20

1
18

4
16

2
19

11 4.25 74 110

5 4 Marielle Trumbauer 2
17

2
15

2
18

1
19

2
18

3
15

12 3.33 68 102

6 39 Emily Leland 1
18

3
17

2
15

2
18

2
18

4
17

14 3.08 70 103

7 46 Trevor Cook 2
17

1
18

5
13

4
16

1
20

2
19

15 3.45 70 103

8 54 Elizabeth Willsmore-Finkle 4
16

3
18

2
17

1
19

4
18

1
20

15 3.33 72 108

9 51 James Vinh Nguyen 5
15

4
17

1
20

2
15

1
20

3
18

16 3.28 70 105

10 28 Amy Qin 1
20

4
13

2
19

2
18

4
17

3
16

16 2.83 70 103

11 50 Kristen Ricard 2
17

5
15

1
20

1
19

4
15

4
16

17 3.20 67 102

12 54 Lucy Halperin 1
18

4
14

3
18

5
13

3
17

1
19

17 3.12 67 99

13 41 Rylee Walter 2
19

2
15

4
16

3
16

5
13

1
18

17 2.78 65 97

14 28 Arielle Menn 3
16

1
18

4
17

4
13

3
18

2
16

17 2.67 67 98

15 39 Bhanu Kaur 4
15

3
14

3
18

4
17

1
18

2
16

17 2.67 66 98

16 33 Tara Dod 2
19

5
13

2
18

5
14

3
15

1
19

18 2.73 66 98

17 39 Lauren Cushner 3
18

1
17

3
17

4
16

2
20

5
15

18 2.62 68 103

18 39 Patricia Chen 3
17

5
16

3
17

2
17

3
16

2
18

18 2.20 67 101

19 46 Madison Avolio 4
16

2
17

4
14

5
15

1
19

3
15

19 2.53 63 96

20 54 Sean Long 1
18

2
17

4
14

3
18

5
14

5
12

20 2.48 63 93

21 38 Morgen Layton 5
15

5
15

1
19

1
18

5
15

5
16

22 2.80 64 98

22 5 Julian Scott 4
17

3
16

3
17

3
18

5
17

4
15

22 1.70 67 100

23 63 Peyton Ugolini 5
14

5
15

3
14

4
17

3
19

3
18

23 1.65 64 97

24 46 Andre Hufnagel 5
14

1
16

5
15

5
15

3
16

5
12

24 2.13 60 88

25 41 Elizabeth Bailey 5
16

4
15

5
14

5
15

2
17

3
17

24 1.68 63 94
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3A Expository
Preliminary Results

37 Total entries / 37 Eligible
Breaking to Finals
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26 23 Abdu Mukhammadjonov 5
15

4
16

5
13

3
18

2
17

5
14

24 1.68 62 93

27 50 Hannah Heizer 3
16

5
14

4
17

3
16

5
17

4
17

24 1.57 66 97

28 51 Lyndon Divine 3
16

3
16

5
13

5
14

4
16

5
12

25 1.52 59 87

29 39 James Fisher-Clegg 4
14

4
15

5
14

4
16

4
17

5
14

26 1.40 59 90

30 39 Ritika Jain 5
16

5
12

5
15

3
14

5
16

4
14

27 1.38 59 87

31 46 Airabella Walls 4
17

3
14

5
15

5
14

5
11

5
15

27 1.38 58 86

32 49 Chaltu Daba 5
15

5
12

5
13

5
14

3
17

4
14

27 1.38 56 85

33 41 Calvin Payne 5
15

5
14

4
16

5
15

5
16

5
12

29 1.25 60 88

34 55 Emily Moore 5
15

5
13

5
13

5
14

5
13

5
15

30 1.20 55 83

35 41 Jasmine Cochran 5
15

5
15

5
13

5
11

5
11

5
12

30 1.20 51 77

36 38 Samantha Thurston 5
12

5
13

5
12

5
13

5
16

5
11

30 1.20 50 77

37 55 Ireland Hutsell 5
10

5
10

5
10

5
13

5
9

5
12

30 1.20 42 64
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3A Expository
Finals

Section 1   6:30pm

Speaker Contestant Rank

1 5 Sampath Duddu 2 1 4 7 57 1.750

2 54 Becca Karjian 3 2 5 10 52 1.033

3 4 Marielle Trumbauer 4 5 5 14 50 0.650

4 46 Trevor Cook 5 5 3 13 50 0.733

5 50 Haley McRae 5 4 2 11 52 0.950

6 39 Emily Leland 5 5 5 15 47 0.600

7 6 Charlotte Massey 1 3 1 5 59 2.333

2nd

3rd

6th

5th

4th

7th

1st
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3A Extemporaneous
Preliminary Results

45 Total entries / 43 Eligible
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1 39 Grant Mathers 2
18

1
19

3
15

1
19

1
17

1
20

9 4.83 73 108

2 39 Calvin Clark 2
18

2
19

1
18

1
19

2
19

1
18

9 4.50 74 111

3 51 Jacob Anderson-Kester 1
20

2
18

2
18

1
20

2
17

1
18

9 4.50 74 111

4 13 Jake Mac Duff 1
19

2
17

2
17

2
17

1
15

1
16

9 4.50 67 101

5 27 Carlin Cherry 1
18

1
20

4
14

1
14

1
19

2
18

10 4.75 69 103

6 43 Gamy DeLaTorre 2
17

3
16

1
18

3
18

1
17

1
18

11 4.17 70 104

7 54 Maddie Lee 5
16

1
17

1
18

1
18

2
16

2
19

12 4.20 69 104

8 51 Robert K. Tissot 2
19

5
15

1
19

1
18

1
17

3
18

13 4.03 72 106

9 21 Alexander Helman 1
20

3
16

2
16

1
16

5
13

1
20

13 4.03 68 101

10 51 Zachary Southwell-Peace 3
16

1
19

1
18

2
19

3
15

3
16

13 3.50 69 103

11 13 Scott Hutchins 2
17

1
17

4
17

2
20

2
17

2
17

13 3.25 68 105

12 51 Jackson Taylor 2
17

2
19

1
17

3
16

2
14

3
14

13 3.17 64 97

13 33 Kathleen Chavey-Reynaud 3
18

2
17

3
16

2
17

4
14

1
19

15 2.92 68 101

14 5 Davin Brownell 1
18

4
15

2
14

2
15

3
17

3
14

15 2.92 61 93

15 57 Angelia Miranda 1
19

2
18

1
17

5
13

3
17

4
15

16 3.28 67 99

16 51 Isaac D. Quinn 3
17

3
18

5
17

3
17

1
20

2
16

17 2.70 69 105

17 25 Xenon Berkeley 4
17

5
14

2
16

2
19

1
18

5
16

19 2.65 67 100

18 5 Tate Adams 4
15

1
18

4
14

4
13

4
14

2
18

19 2.50 61 92

19 21 Andrew Davis 5
14

3
16

2
17

4
15

2
16

3
17

19 2.12 64 95

20 31 Brennan Jacobson 3
18

4
15

5
11

3
14

2
16

2
17

19 2.12 62 91

21 3 Katie McConville 2
19

1
19

4
12

4
14

5
13

4
16

20 2.45 62 93

22 54 Graham Vidger 1
19

4
15

3
15

4
16

5
14

4
17

21 2.28 63 96

23 3 Karl Nielsen 3
14

4
14

4
17

5
17

3
14

2
15

21 1.87 60 91

24 39 Thomas Crowe 4
18

3
17

3
13

5
12

3
16

3
17

21 1.78 63 93

25 3 Makoto Take 4
14

3
17

2
16

4
17

5
13

4
16

22 1.78 63 93
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3A Extemporaneous
Preliminary Results

45 Total entries / 43 Eligible
Breaking to Finals
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26 57 Prem Bassi 4
17

2
16

4
15

3
16

5
12

4
15

22 1.78 62 91

27 39 Jordan Stevenson 5
13

5
13

3
15

2
16

4
13

4
13

23 1.73 54 83

28 39 Ethan Knight 3
17

5
13

3
17

4
17

3
16

5
15

23 1.65 65 95

29 63 Ansh Sehgal 5
15

3
15

5
12

3
16

5
14

3
17

24 1.60 60 89

30 31 Sorana Nance 4
15

5
14

3
17

5
18

3
15

5
15

25 1.52 62 94

31 39 Suyash Gupta 3
17

4
15

5
13

5
15

4
14

5
14

26 1.43 58 88

32 63 Josefina San Nicolas 4
16

4
15

4
14

5
17

4
13

5
14

26 1.40 59 89

33 23 Pavan Bukkapatnam 5
15

4
15

5
16

4
17

4
15

5
16

27 1.35 62 94

34 43 Emily Miguel 5
13

5
14

5
12

3
18

5
13

5
10

28 1.33 52 80

35 63 Dawson Jacob 5
15

5
13

5
13

5
9

4
14

4
13

28 1.30 53 77

36 63 Haase Madison 5
13

5
14

5
16

5
15

5
12

5
13

30 1.20 55 83

37 41 Sean Flannery 5
14

5
14

5
14

5
14

5
12

5
13

30 1.20 55 81

38 63 Syme Brookelyn 5
13

5
14

5
14

5
15

5
11

5
13

30 1.20 54 80

39 63 Biederstaedt Jarred 5
13

5
14

5
12

5
17

5
11

5
11

30 1.20 50 78

40 55 Kat Orwig 5
17

5
15

5
10

5
10

5
12

5
9

30 1.20 47 73

41 53 Rylee Cesal 5
13

5
15

5
12

5
7

5
10

5
10

30 1.20 45 67

42 63 Rough Nathanial 5
9

5
10

5
9

5
9

5
12

5
14

30 1.20 40 63
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3A Extemporaneous
Finals

Section 1 MC 309  6:30pm

Speaker Contestant Rank

1 51 Jacob Anderson-Kester 5 4 2 11 53 0.950

2 39 Grant Mathers 5 1 3 9 54 1.533

3 27 Carlin Cherry 5 5 5 15 48 0.600

4 43 Gamy DeLaTorre 4 3 4 11 54 0.833

5 54 Maddie Lee 2 2 5 9 55 1.200

6 39 Calvin Clark 1 5 1 7 57 2.200

7 13 Jake Mac Duff 3 5 5 13 49 0.733

4th

2nd

7th

5th

3rd

1st

6th

2 tied at a cume of 9
2 tied at a cume of 11
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3A Humorous
Preliminary Results

30 Total entries / 29 Eligible
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1 54 Decker O'Donnell 1
18

1
19

1
20

2
17

2
19

1
19

8 5.00 75 112

2 59 Seth McBride 1
18

1
19

1
18

2
17

1
19

2
19

8 5.00 74 110

3 54 Augusta Chapman 1
18

1
18

2
15

1
19

1
19

2
17

8 5.00 72 106

4 57 Ethan Leavell 2
17

2
16

1
19

1
19

2
18

1
20

9 4.50 73 109

5 54 Wiley Jones 1
19

1
19

1
20

1
20

3
17

3
18

10 4.67 76 113

6 59 Jesse Domingo 1
19

1
19

2
18

2
18

1
19

3
18

10 4.33 74 111

7 51 Sarah Kaufman 3
14

3
18

2
18

3
18

2
18

1
20

14 3.00 72 106

8 13 Amali Fernando 3
17

3
17

3
18

2
19

2
18

1
18

14 3.00 71 107

9 57 Aaron Spires 2
18

3
17

1
20

2
19

4
14

3
18

15 2.92 72 106

10 31 Braedon Snively 2
18

2
18

3
17

3
17

1
18

4
18

15 2.92 71 106

11 7 Jonah Casale 2
16

2
19

2
20

1
19

4
17

5
16

16 2.95 71 107

12 50 Sandra Santana 5
15

2
19

4
16

3
16

2
18

1
20

17 2.78 69 104

13 31 Ian Snively 4
17

4
17

3
15

3
16

1
20

2
19

17 2.67 69 104

14 7 Tim Dill 3
16

2
18

2
18

4
14

3
17

4
17

18 2.17 68 100

15 6 Joseph Winters 2
18

5
15

3
18

1
18

3
17

5
16

19 2.57 69 102

16 46 Zack Tompkins 4
15

4
17

5
15

3
15

3
18

3
18

22 1.70 65 98

17 55 Levi Sligar 4
13

4
18

5
13

4
17

3
15

3
16

23 1.62 61 92

18 1 Lucas Gordon 5
17

5
16

4
18

4
14

4
11

2
18

24 1.65 65 94

19 3 Deanta Kelly 3
15

3
14

4
15

5
17

4
16

5
16

24 1.57 62 93

20 46 Jack Neal 3
17

3
18

5
12

5
10

5
13

5
13

26 1.47 55 83

21 46 Jesse Jimenez 5
15

5
14

5
14

5
17

5
16

2
19

27 1.50 62 95

22 39 Katherine Xu 5
10

5
11

3
19

5
14

5
10

4
16

27 1.38 51 80

23 51 Kelly E. Casper 4
16

4
18

5
11

4
12

5
13

5
15

27 1.35 56 85

24 41 Rebecca Petrone 5
13

5
9

5
15

5
13

4
14

4
15

28 1.30 55 79

25 46 Sergio Trinidad-Estrada 4
15

4
10

5
14

5
10

5
13

5
16

28 1.30 52 78
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3A Humorous
Preliminary Results

30 Total entries / 29 Eligible
Breaking to Finals
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26 55 Annalise Dillon 5
10

5
13

4
13

5
11

5
14

4
17

28 1.30 51 78

27 41 Armand Rogers 5
14

5
13

4
16

5
15

5
16

5
17

29 1.25 61 91

28 1 Lily Sadighmehr 5
11

5
11

5
16

4
16

5
16

5
17

29 1.25 59 87
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3A Humorous
Finals

Section 1 Howarth 212  8:00pm

Speaker Contestant Rank

1 59 Jesse Domingo 5 5 5 15 47 0.600

2 54 Augusta Chapman 1 1 1 3 60 3.000

3 54 Wiley Jones 2 5 3 10 56 1.033

4 59 Seth McBride 5 2 4 11 53 0.950

5 51 Sarah Kaufman 3 5 5 13 53 0.733

6 54 Decker O'Donnell 5 3 5 13 50 0.733

7 57 Ethan Leavell 4 4 2 10 56 1.000

7th

1st

2nd

4th

5th

6th

3rd

2 tied at a cume of 10
2 tied at a cume of 13
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3A Impromptu
Preliminary Results

53 Total entries / 52 Eligible
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1 39 Calvin Clark 1
20

1
20

1
18

1
19

1
19

3
17

8 5.33 76 113

2 31 Danielle Fox 3
16

1
19

1
18

3
15

1
20

3
14

12 4.00 68 102

3 54 Eli Etzioni 3
15

1
17

2
17

2
18

3
17

1
19

12 3.67 69 103

4 5 Davin Brownell 1
20

2
17

5
11

1
18

1
18

3
15

13 4.03 68 99

5 43 Gamy DeLaTorre 2
17

3
17

1
19

2
18

4
18

1
16

13 3.58 70 105

6 51 Jackson Taylor 2
15

1
17

1
19

2
19

3
16

4
12

13 3.58 67 98

7 59 Anthony Tzen 2
18

4
19

2
16

2
17

1
20

2
18

13 3.25 72 108

8 31 Gillian McCormick 1
19

5
15

1
17

4
14

2
17

1
18

14 3.95 67 100

9 31 Sean Brislin 1
16

5
14

2
19

2
17

1
20

3
16

14 3.53 68 102

10 57 Angelia Miranda 5
13

1
20

3
16

2
15

1
18

2
16

14 3.53 65 98

11 45 Audrey Gainey 3
17

1
19

3
17

1
19

4
17

2
19

14 3.42 72 108

12 51 Robert K. Tissot 1
19

2
14

1
20

3
15

3
19

4
15

14 3.42 68 102

13 21 Alexander Helman 2
16

3
15

5
14

1
19

3
16

1
18

15 3.37 65 98

14 63 Landon Coffey 4
16

1
18

3
17

1
18

2
17

4
14

15 3.33 68 100

15 28 Arielle Menn 1
17

5
13

1
18

3
15

2
17

4
15

16 3.28 64 95

16 4 Caroline Nelson 3
14

3
16

3
16

1
17

2
16

5
17

17 2.70 65 96

17 23 Jacob Smith 1
18

2
19

4
16

3
18

3
15

4
17

17 2.67 69 103

18 39 Lauren Barton 2
17

5
14

5
15

2
16

3
16

1
17

18 2.73 64 95

19 5 Max Powers 5
15

4
16

5
16

2
17

2
20

1
19

19 2.65 68 103

20 39 Zane Chowdry 5
14

3
15

2
19

1
17

5
13

3
18

19 2.57 64 96

21 53 James Pearson 4
16

3
17

4
14

5
14

2
18

1
20

19 2.53 65 99

22 54 Bryce Barton 2
19

4
14

2
16

4
14

5
15

2
17

19 2.20 62 95

23 39 Grant Mathers 4
14

2
19

3
16

3
17

5
12

2
18

19 2.12 65 96

24 63 Ansh Sehgal 2
16

2
18

3
18

5
14

3
18

5
16

20 2.07 68 100

25 39 Ethan Knight 4
13

5
14

3
16

4
15

2
20

2
14

20 2.03 59 92
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3A Impromptu
Preliminary Results

53 Total entries / 52 Eligible
Breaking to Finals

To
ta

l R
an

ks
 (5

 re
si

du
al

s)
R

ec
ip

ro
ca

ls
 (5

 re
si

du
al

s)

A
dj

 P
oi

nt
s

To
ta

l P
oi

nt
s

26 46 Andre Hufnagel 4
14

4
14

2
18

1
19

5
13

5
16

21 2.40 62 94

27 63 Jeremie Pope 1
19

4
15

4
17

4
15

3
18

5
13

21 2.28 65 97

28 4 Daniel Crowley 3
16

4
16

4
17

3
16

5
13

2
14

21 1.87 62 92

29 39 Suyash Gupta 5
16

1
18

1
19

5
15

5
13

5
14

22 2.80 63 95

30 31 Dietrich Hanson 3
17

5
14

5
13

5
17

1
17

3
18

22 2.27 65 96

31 45 Laurel Schley 5
11

5
13

4
15

4
15

1
18

3
13

22 2.23 56 85

32 51 Christian Harrington 4
15

3
15

5
16

4
15

2
17

4
17

22 1.78 63 95

33 53 Zachary Bonser 5
10

4
15

3
18

5
13

5
13

1
19

23 2.18 59 88

34 54 Lev Klarnet 2
19

5
14

2
17

4
17

5
13

5
14

23 1.85 62 94

35 45 Anna Christina Marshall 3
16

2
19

4
16

5
14

4
14

5
16

23 1.73 62 95

36 16 Lily Rhodes 5
10

5
13

5
13

5
15

4
16

2
16

26 1.55 57 83

37 43 Chase Johnston 5
12

2
14

5
14

5
8

5
13

5
16

27 1.50 53 77

38 31 Carter Gale 5
15

3
16

5
14

5
14

5
16

4
16

27 1.38 61 91

39 63 Haase Madison 5
12

5
18

5
13

5
12

4
13

3
15

27 1.38 53 83

40 5 Julian Scott 5
13

4
14

4
16

5
12

5
17

4
13

27 1.35 56 85

41 43 Omar Nava 4
15

5
11

4
15

4
13

5
15

5
12

27 1.35 55 81

42 43 David Lemus 5
15

5
15

5
13

3
16

5
13

5
11

28 1.33 56 83

43 43 Emmanuel Alvarado 3
18

5
13

5
15

5
13

5
7

5
12

28 1.33 53 78

44 41 Sean Flannery 5
14

5
14

5
14

5
12

4
14

5
11

29 1.25 54 79

45 63 Dawson Jacob 5
10

5
13

5
13

5
13

4
14

5
16

29 1.25 53 79

46 63 Rough Nathanial 5
10

5
12

5
13

5
13

4
17

5
14

29 1.25 52 79

47 55 Brandon Huston 5
14

5
14

5
14

5
16

5
13

5
11

30 1.20 55 82

48 50 Tony Lichterman 5
13

5
13

5
13

5
15

5
17

5
13

30 1.20 54 84

49 1 Cody Frost 5
14

5
10

5
15

5
13

5
13

5
10

30 1.20 50 75

50 1 Angela Klein 5
9

5
10

5
12

5
13

5
12

5
10

30 1.20 44 66
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3A Impromptu
Finals

Section 1 Howarth 201  8:00pm

Speaker Contestant Rank

1 31 Danielle Fox 3 1 1 5 57 2.333

2 5 Davin Brownell 5 3 4 12 49 0.783

3 51 Jackson Taylor 1 2 2 5 56 2.000

4 54 Eli Etzioni 5 5 5 15 45 0.600

5 39 Calvin Clark 2 4 3 9 54 1.083

6 43 Gamy DeLaTorre 5 5 5 15 44 0.600

7 59 Anthony Tzen 4 5 5 14 45 0.650

1st

4th

2nd

6th

3rd

7th

5th

2 tied at a cume of 5
2 tied at a cume of 15
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3A Interpretive Reading
Preliminary Results

44 Total entries / 43 Eligible
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1 23 Naima Shaltu 1
19

1
19

1
19

1
20

1
19

1
19

6 6.00 76 115

2 54 Tessa Garcia-Duarte 1
18

1
20

3
13

1
19

1
15

1
20

8 5.33 72 105

3 46 Megan Zika 1
20

1
18

1
15

1
16

1
18

5
15

10 5.20 67 102

4 54 Alex Karbo 1
19

2
18

1
19

1
19

3
16

2
18

10 4.33 74 109

5 43 Emily Miguel 2
18

3
16

1
17

2
17

1
19

1
18

10 4.33 70 105

6 47 Bradley Evans 1
20

3
18

1
20

1
19

4
15

1
19

11 4.58 76 111

7 59 Tolu Sobande 2
20

2
19

2
19

3
16

1
17

1
20

11 3.83 75 111

8 63 Samantha Pickett 3
17

1
18

1
18

2
17

2
18

2
17

11 3.83 70 105

9 23 Kayla Chaney 2
19

3
16

2
17

1
18

3
17

3
17

14 3.00 69 104

10 41 Rylee Walter 3
17

2
19

2
19

2
18

3
17

2
19

14 2.67 73 109

11 54 Abbey Spangler 1
19

2
18

2
14

5
13

1
20

4
17

15 3.45 68 101

12 55 Jessie Johnson 1
17

4
16

3
16

4
15

2
18

1
18

15 3.33 67 100

13 41 Jasmine Cochran 2
15

3
16

3
17

4
13

2
17

1
18

15 2.92 65 96

14 55 Tori Weber 3
17

2
17

3
17

2
17

2
18

3
18

15 2.50 69 104

15 39 Patricia Chen 3
19

1
19

4
16

2
18

2
13

4
12

16 2.83 66 97

16 23 Abner Pagunuran 4
12

1
18

4
14

5
14

2
17

1
19

17 3.20 63 94

17 41 David Song 4
16

4
15

1
18

4
14

2
17

2
18

17 2.75 66 98

18 50 Austin McQuay 5
15

1
19

5
11

3
16

1
19

3
17

18 3.07 67 97

19 38 Peyton Olson 4
17

2
16

3
17

2
18

4
13

3
17

18 2.17 67 98

20 41 Megayn Dittman 1
17

3
17

2
19

4
15

4
15

5
17

19 2.53 66 100

21 43 Victoria Ely 2
17

1
19

4
16

3
16

4
16

5
16

19 2.53 65 100

22 39 Bhanu Kaur 5
15

4
14

2
15

1
18

4
14

3
16

19 2.53 60 92

23 51 Zachary Southwell-Peace 2
16

3
17

4
13

2
18

5
10

3
17

19 2.12 63 91

24 57 Michelle Velez 2
18

4
17

4
13

2
18

3
17

4
16

19 2.08 68 99

25 31 Victoria Miller 3
14

4
16

1
15

4
18

4
13

4
13

20 2.33 58 89
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3A Interpretive Reading
Preliminary Results

44 Total entries / 43 Eligible
Breaking to Finals
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26 51 JaeSeon Ha 5
13

2
18

5
14

3
16

2
15

3
18

20 2.07 63 94

27 33 Emily Alexander 4
17

5
15

2
14

5
17

3
14

2
19

21 1.98 63 96

28 39 Ritika Jain 5
15

5
14

3
18

3
17

3
17

2
18

21 1.90 67 99

29 15 Tahni McGaughy 4
18

5
16

2
18

1
18

5
13

5
13

22 2.35 65 96

30 25 Lyndee Johns 5
17

5
16

3
17

5
16

1
19

4
18

23 2.18 68 103

31 15 Hattie Odle 4
16

4
17

5
13

3
16

4
12

3
13

23 1.62 58 87

32 51 Samantha Bishop 2
18

3
17

5
15

5
13

5
15

4
17

24 1.68 64 95

33 51 Victoria W. Pfeifer 3
13

2
17

5
12

5
17

5
14

5
18

25 1.63 61 91

34 43 Stephania Miron 5
11

5
16

5
12

5
12

3
13

2
14

25 1.63 51 78

35 55 Amelia Tornatore 4
14

5
15

3
13

3
15

5
13

5
13

25 1.52 55 83

36 1 Chaelee Dalton 5
14

5
15

5
13

4
14

5
13

2
17

26 1.55 56 86

37 51 Andrew W. Besel 5
14

3
17

5
15

4
16

5
10

4
16

26 1.43 61 88

38 34 Sabryn Taylor 5
15

4
17

5
12

5
13

3
11

4
15

26 1.43 55 83

39 63 RiLee Skidmore 3
17

5
16

4
13

5
14

5
10

5
15

27 1.38 58 85

40 63 Blackwood Jessica 5
17

4
14

5
11

3
18

5
12

5
11

27 1.38 54 83

41 43 Jamie Salazar 4
13

5
17

5
17

4
15

4
10

5
14

27 1.35 59 86

42 1 Rachel White 5
14

5
16

4
16

5
12

5
13

5
16

29 1.25 59 87

43 38 Cameron Schluter 5
17

5
15

4
18

5
13

5
10

5
11

29 1.25 56 84
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3A Interpretive Reading
Finals

Section 1 Jo 208  8:00pm

Speaker Contestant Rank

1 46 Megan Zika N/S N/S N/S No Show

2 54 Tessa Garcia-Duarte 3 3 2 8 55 1.167

3 43 Emily Miguel 5 5 5 15 50 0.600

4 23 Naima Shaltu 1 1 1 3 58 3.000

5 47 Bradley Evans 5 5 3 13 50 0.733

6 54 Alex Karbo 2 4 4 10 53 1.000

7 59 Tolu Sobande 4 2 5 11 54 0.950

2nd

6th

1st

5th

3rd

4th

Saturday, Mar 15, 2014 09:42PM State Individual Events 3A Page 1



3A Oratory
Preliminary Results

41 Total entries / 41 Eligible
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1 59 Grace Carruth 1
18

1
18

1
20

1
20

1
20

1
18

6 6.00 76 114

2 4 George Kunthara 1
17

1
19

3
16

1
20

2
18

1
20

9 4.83 74 110

3 59 Jacquelin Hom 1
18

3
16

3
18

1
19

1
20

2
19

11 4.17 74 110

4 59 Semilore Sobande 2
16

3
17

1
20

3
18

1
19

1
19

11 4.17 73 109

5 33 Kathleen Chavey-Reynaud 1
18

2
17

4
16

1
20

1
17

3
18

12 4.08 70 106

6 54 Elizabeth Willsmore-Finkle 1
19

1
19

1
20

3
16

2
20

5
14

13 4.03 74 108

7 54 Sarah Dupree 3
14

1
19

1
19

1
19

2
18

5
18

13 4.03 74 107

8 4 Marielle Trumbauer 4
20

2
19

4
17

2
18

1
19

1
19

14 3.50 75 112

9 54 Maddie Lee 2
19

1
19

2
19

4
18

1
18

5
17

15 3.45 74 110

10 54 Hannah Lewis 2
18

2
18

5
17

1
19

2
18

3
16

15 3.03 71 106

11 23 Abdu Mukhammadjonov 3
17

2
19

1
18

5
16

3
16

2
19

16 2.87 70 105

12 38 Kelsey Lynch 2
17

5
14

5
12

2
19

2
17

1
19

17 2.90 67 98

13 5 Lauren Frasier 2
17

5
16

3
18

2
19

3
17

3
18

18 2.20 70 105

14 4 Ginger Markow 3
17

2
18

3
18

4
17

4
17

2
19

18 2.17 70 106

15 16 Midori Blanchard 2
18

4
16

5
15

5
15

2
19

1
20

19 2.65 68 103

16 39 Ginte Petrulionyte 5
10

4
17

1
20

2
19

3
19

5
15

20 2.48 70 100

17 57 Larissa Ho 1
18

3
19

5
16

3
14

4
15

4
18

20 2.37 67 100

18 38 Rose Kingma 4
16

3
18

4
18

2
17

3
18

4
18

20 1.92 71 105

19 51 Isaac D. Quinn 3
17

1
19

5
16

5
12

4
19

3
18

21 2.32 70 101

20 6 Charlotte Massey 3
20

4
18

2
19

4
14

4
17

5
16

22 1.78 70 104

21 63 Somerlott Johnathon 5
13

4
16

2
18

4
13

3
19

4
15

22 1.78 62 94

22 1 Alex Hanesworth 4
11

5
13

2
19

5
17

5
16

2
18

23 1.85 64 94

23 25 Xenon Berkeley 5
14

5
14

2
19

2
19

5
16

5
16

24 1.80 65 98

24 51 James Vinh Nguyen 3
15

2
18

5
14

5
12

5
16

4
17

24 1.68 62 92

25 50 Mandeep Sandhu 5
13

3
15

5
16

5
16

5
17

2
17

25 1.63 64 94
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3A Oratory
Preliminary Results

41 Total entries / 41 Eligible
Breaking to Finals
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26 21 Steven Whitman 4
16

5
13

2
17

5
16

5
13

4
16

25 1.60 61 91

27 33 Julia Schrum 5
18

5
15

4
14

3
18

5
17

3
16

25 1.52 66 98

28 6 Emmanuel Gaima 4
14

5
15

5
17

3
19

3
17

5
15

25 1.52 64 97

29 57 Olyvia Salter 5
11

5
10

4
18

5
17

5
17

2
19

26 1.55 63 92

30 55 Katy Daley 5
13

3
17

5
14

5
15

4
18

5
14

27 1.38 60 91

31 50 Aaron Fritts 5
14

4
15

3
17

5
11

5
16

5
12

27 1.38 57 85

32 51 Jacob Anderson-Kester 4
16

4
16

5
16

4
16

5
14

5
15

27 1.35 63 93

33 38 Jessica McQuarrie 5
9

5
17

5
15

3
15

5
18

5
14

28 1.33 61 88

34 55 Kat Orwig 5
16

5
14

3
18

5
10

5
13

5
15

28 1.33 58 86

35 63 Peyton Ugolini 5
14

5
12

5
15

5
10

5
15

3
18

28 1.33 56 84

36 33 Rowan Post 5
17

5
17

5
16

5
11

5
18

4
17

29 1.25 67 96

37 46 Madison Hall 5
17

5
17

5
13

4
17

5
15

5
15

29 1.25 64 94

38 39 Emily Leland 5
14

5
17

5
13

5
16

4
16

5
14

29 1.25 60 90

39 6 Sarah Jaroush 5
13

5
14

4
17

5
15

5
13

5
14

29 1.25 56 86

40 63 Verhaag Katlynn 5
11

5
10

5
14

5
14

5
9

5
14

30 1.20 49 72

41 42 Jameel Kim 5
9

5
9

5
15

5
7

5
14

5
7

30 1.20 39 61
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3A Oratory
Finals

Section 1 Jo 204  8:00pm

Speaker Contestant Rank

1 33 Kathleen Chavey-Reynaud 2 4 1 7 56 1.750

2 59 Grace Carruth 5 1 5 11 54 1.400

3 54 Sarah Dupree 5 5 4 14 52 0.650

4 59 Semilore Sobande 1 3 2 6 58 1.833

5 54 Elizabeth Willsmore-Finkle 3 5 5 13 53 0.733

6 59 Jacquelin Hom 4 5 3 12 50 0.783

7 4 George Kunthara 5 2 5 12 54 0.900

2nd

3rd

7th

1st

6th

5th

4th

2 tied at a cume of 12
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Sweepstakes Summary
State Individual Events 3A

** Preliminary **

School Points # Students # Entries
First Place 54 Seattle Academy 81 23 26
Second Place 59 The Bear Creek School 31 7 10
Third Place 39 Mt. View High School 27 20 27
Fourth Place 31 Kingston High School 22 14 15
Fifth Place 51 Ridgefield High School 14 20 27
Sixth Place 5 Capital High School 11 6 8
Seventh Place 6 Cascade High School 10 5 6
Eighth Place 23 Hazen High School 10 11 10
Ninth Place 45 Peninsula High School 10 4 5
Tenth Place 64 W.F. West 10 11 6

43 Othello High School 9 10 14
33 Liberty Bell High School 8 5 7
4 Bishop Blanchet 6 5 7

13 Eastside Catholic 6 7 6
36 Mount Rainier Lutheran High 6 3 2
57 TAF Academy 6 8 9
27 Ingraham High School 3 1 1
46 Prairie High School 3 12 12
47 Providence Classical Christian School 3 1 1
50 Republic High School 3 11 11
55 Sedro Woolley High School 3 17 22
1 Anacortes High School 0 9 9
2 Auburn Riverside HS 0 4 5
3 Aviation High School 0 6 6
7 Cedar Park Christian Schools 0 7 7
8 Central Valley HS 0 12 12
9 Chiawana High School 0 9 13

10 Columbia River 0 2 2
11 Eastlake High School 0 7 7
12 Eastmont High School 0 8 5
14 Eisenhower HS 0 14 16
15 Elma H. S. 0 2 4
16 Ephrata High School 0 2 3
17 Evergreen High School (Vancouver) 0 2 2
18 Federal Way High School 0 11 15
19 Ferris HS 0 21 31
20 Gig Harbor HS 0 22 29
21 Glacier Peak 0 3 4
22 Gonzaga Prep 0 3 3
24 Heritage High School 0 7 8
25 Hockinson High School 0 2 4
26 Holy Names Academy 0 2 1
28 Interlake HS 0 3 4
29 Kamiak High School 0 12 15
30 Kentlake High School 0 2 2
32 Lewis and Clark 0 18 22
34 Lindbergh High School 0 1 1
35 Mead High School 0 11 13
37 Mount Vernon High School 0 2 2
38 Mt. Spokane High School 0 8 8
40 Newport High School 0 16 19
41 North Central High School 0 9 14
42 North Kitsap High School 0 3 2
44 Pasco High School 0 9 12
48 Puyallup High School 0 8 9
49 Renton High School 0 2 2
52 Gov John Rogers High School 0 3 3
53 Rogers HS 0 3 4
56 Snohomish High School 0 16 25
58 Tahoma High School 0 15 15
60 Thomas Jefferson High School 0 23 29
61 Todd Beamer High School 0 1 1
62 Union High School 0 22 29
63 University HS 0 19 23
65 Walla Walla High School 0 10 15
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Washington State Debate Tournament
University of Puget Sound

March 21 and 22, 2014

Elimination Round Results in Division Two: Public Forum

Octafinal Round Results
Capital TAMP Advances without debating

Mount Si KPRH Advances without debating

Mount Si RDKM Advances without debating

Newport AWEW Advances without debating

Cedar Park TDML Advances without debating

Peninsula ADDJ (Neg) defeated Providence Classic DJNS 3-0 Young-Blanchard Dawson Chet Boettcher Alex

Newport TJYN (Aff) defeated University SANR 2-1 Shiroma, Garrett *Monroe Ben Hartman Kimberly

Gonzaga Prep SCMS (Aff) defeated Wenatchee VNWO 3-0 Hauser Noble Cole Colin Doty John

Quarterfinal Round Results
Capital TAMP (Neg) defeated Gonzaga Prep SCMS 2-1 *Hanson, Derek Dawson Chet Coovert, Chris

Mount Si KPRH (Neg) defeated Newport TJYN 3-0 Doty John Leland Ernie Cossette Lori

Mount Si RDKM (Neg) defeated Peninsula ADDJ 3-0 Croneberger Andr Jekel Alicia Fox Ian

Newport AWEW (Aff) defeated Cedar Park TDML 2-1 Cole Colin *Young-Blanchard Hyink Joseph

Semifinal Round Results
Capital TAMP (Aff) defeated Newport AWEW 3-0 Croneberger Andr Fox Ian Hartman Kimberly

Mount Si KPRH (Neg) defeated Mount Si RDKM 2-1 Dawson Chet *Yu Wendy Cole Colin

Final Round Results
Capital TAMP (Aff) defeated Mount Si KPRH 2-1 Suzanne Hughes Hans Zeiger *Pat Gallagher



Washington State Debate Tournament
University of Puget Sound

March 21 and 22, 2014

Elimination Round Results in Division One: Lincoln-Douglas

Octafinal Round Results
Snohomish AS Advances without debating

Vashon ZS Advances without debating

Interlake JC Advances without debating

Eastside Catholic TD Advances without debating

Tahoma JR Advances without debating

Eastside Catholic JM (Aff) defeated Kingston GM 2-1 *Haynes Katie Choi Justin Howard Jay

Gig Harbor AB (Neg) defeated Glacier Peak AH 2-1 *Tobin Jean Teiche Alex Richards Jeffrey

Bainbridge JM (Aff) defeated Walla Walla MG 3-0 Fitzgerald Mike McCormick Amy Dorsey Jim

Quarterfinal Round Results
Snohomish AS (Aff) defeated Bainbridge JM 3-0 Woehler Jason Haynes Katie Pollard Tim

Vashon ZS (Aff) defeated Gig Harbor AB 3-0 Ong Alex McCormick Amy Cossette Andre

Eastside Catholic JM (Aff) defeated Interlake JC 2-1 Teiche Alex *Tobin Jean Dorsey Jim

Eastside Catholic TD (Aff) defeated Tahoma JR 2-1 Choi Justin East Kaelyn *Anderson Jim

Semifinal Round Results
Snohomish AS (Aff) defeated Eastside Catholic TD 2-1 Fitzgerald Mike *Teiche Alex Weber Lisa

Vashon ZS (Aff) defeated Eastside Catholic JM 3-0 Woehler Jason Pollard Tim East Kaelyn

Final Round Results
Snohomish AS (Neg) defeated Vashon ZS 3-0 Mohn Sue Richards Jeffrey Dawna Lewis



Washington State Debate Tournament -- Lincoln-Douglas
University of Puget Sound

March 21 and 22, 2014

Prelim Speakers in Order

H/L PTS D H/L RKS OppWn J VAR OppPt RND

1. Alex Sapadin (Snohomish AS) 117.5 175 58.5 20 1.41 20 844

2. Zoey Salsbury (Vashon ZS) 116.5 172.5 58 19 1.04 19 730

3. Gillian McCormick (Kingston GM) 115.5 172.5 58 18 1.08 18 997

4. Madeline Otto (Gig Harbor MO) 115 172 57 16 .99 16 719

5. Jacob Reiter (Bainbridge JR) 114.5 170.5 57.5 19 .91 19 651

6. Justina Chen (Interlake JC) 114 171 57 21 .84 21 957

7. Tinuola Dada (Eastside Catholic TD) 113.5 171.5 57 21 .89 21 547

8. Jayaram Ravi (Tahoma JR) 113 170 57 23 .72 23 370

9. Alexander Helman (Glacier Peak AH) 113 169.5 56 22 .54 22 298

10. Malcolm Gabbard (Walla Walla MG) 112.5 170.5 56 20 .78 20 298

11. James Maltman (Bainbridge JM) 112 169 56 23 .51 23 896

12. Kaitlyn Hefferline (Mt Vernon KH) 112 168 56 24 .3 24 346

13. Freya Lemon (Central Valley FL) 112 167.5 56 21 .2 21 888

14. Alec Bellis (Gig Harbor AB) 112 167 55.5 18 .09 18 916

15. Mitch Kilayko (Gonzaga PrepMK) 111 167 56 22 .21 22 985

16. Jonah Librande (Snohomish JL) 110.5 166.5 55.5 14 .13 14 187

17. Britt Carlson (Kamiak BC) 110.5 165.5 56 13 -.05 13 803

18. Chris Coles (Ferris CC) 110 164 55 24 -.23 24 533

19. Joseph Meehan (Eastside Catholic JM) 109.5 164.5 55 19 -.18 19 375

20. Max Harrison (Capital MH) 109 164 54.5 15 -.33 15 821

21. Andrew Chuang (Ferris AC) 109 163.5 54.5 16 -.34 16 508
22. Colin Diamond (Bear Creek CD) 109 163 56 20 -.42 20 953
23. Geoff White (Pasco GW) 109 163 53 15 -.58 15 433
24. Julianne Hoberg (Eisenhower JH) 108.5 161.5 54.5 14 -.64 14 447
25. Elizabeth McKee (Mead EM) 108 161 54 16 -.78 16 931
26. Krisitn Winter (Heritage KW) 107.5 159.5 54 15 -1.12 15 362
27. Daphne Gallegos (Pasco DG) 107.2 163.2 53.5 19 -.54 19 749



Washington State Debate Tournament -- Lincoln-Douglas
University of Puget Sound

March 21 and 22, 2014

Prelim Speakers in Order

Page 2

H/L PTS D H/L RKS OppWn J VAR OppPt RND

28. Anisha Vora (Annie Wright AV) 105 155 53 17 -1.81 17 791
29. Landon Coffey (University LC) 104 157 52 11 -1.57 11 182
30. Eric Chen (Newport EC) 102 153 51 15 -2.15 15 242



2014 WIAA Policy Debate Results 

 

Octafinalists: 
Holy Names – Miranda Hardy and Ruby Riddell 
Puyallup – Jacob Wolf and Keanan Taute 
 
 
Quarterfinalists: 
Ingraham – Emma Daszkiewicz and Collin Sackett 
Mt. Vernon – Lily Kelly and Avirda Hanson 
Puyallup – Nick Crain and Connor Mildenberger 
Interlake – Jessica Jiang and Emily Hall 
 
 
4th 
Vashon – Callan Foster and Maiselle Kearney 
 
 
3rd 
Gonzaga Prep – Yae-Rang Schumacher and Kate Jentges 
 
 
2nd 
Saint George’s – Kashif Ravasia and Nate Muramatsu 
 
 
1st 
Vashon – Lili Stenn and Julia Zaglin 
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3rd 
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1st 
Vashon – Lili Stenn and Julia Zaglin 



Washington State Policy Debate -- Policy
University of Puget Sound

March 21-22, 2014

Prelim Speakers in Order

H/L PTS D H/L RKS OppWn J VAR OppPt RND

1. Yae-Rang Schumacher (Gonzaga Prep SJ) 115.9 173.4 57.9 8 23 1.41 23 438

2. Emily Hall (Interlake_ JH) 115.5 173.7 57.9 8 21 1.44 21 290

3. Linda Gong (Interlake GY) 115 172.1 57 12 18 1.31 18 509

4. Brenton Bennett (Ingraham_ BW) 115 172 57.8 11 19 1.29 19 764

5. Julia Zaglin (Vashon ZS) 114.6 172.1 57 10 23 1.15 23 919

6. Lillie Stenn (Vashon ZS) 113.8 171.9 57 11 23 1.12 23 917

7. Nate Muramatsu (Saint George's RM) 113.8 170.8 57 12 21 .97 21 474

8. Kashif Ravasia (Saint George's RM) 113.7 170.7 56.7 10 21 .96 21 728

9. Jessica Jiang (Interlake_ JH) 113.7 167.5 57 15 21 .4 21 464

10. Callan Foster (Vashon_ FK) 113.6 170.6 56.4 8 18 .95 18 768

11. Kate Jentges (Gonzaga Prep SJ) 112.9 162.9 56.4 16 23-.34 23 981

12. Connor Mildenberger (Puyallup CM) 112.8 169.2 56.4 11 18 .66 18 637

13. Mia Kato (Newport KC) 112.8 168.8 56.3 15 19 .58 19 543

14. Nick Crain (Puyallup CM) 112.3 168.3 56.1 17 18 .51 18 994

15. Emma Daszkiewicz (Ingraham DS) 112.3 167.3 56.3 11 16 .36 16 997

16. Keanan Taute (Puyallup_ WT) 112.2 168.6 55.9 10 20 .61 20 783

17. Stephanie You (Interlake GY) 112.2 168.2 56.2 14 18 .66 18 213

18. Connor Carpenter (Sehome CR) 111.9 169 56.2 11 20 .6 20 924

19. Kendall Dunovant (Walla Walla CD) 111.8 167.5 56 12 14 .53 14 868

20. Anastasiya Semetskaya (Kamiak_ SS) 111.7 167.3 56 10 15 .35 15 998

21. Anne Cheng (Newport KC) 111.6 168 55.6 19 19 .45 19 526
22. Sarah Wheeler (Tahoma WC) 111.6 166.9 56 12 20 .42 20 473
23. Jason Waataje (Ingraham_ BW) 111.4 166 55.9 20 19 .29 19 360
24. Lily Kelly (Mt. Vernon KH) 111.4 165.9 55.9 15 20 .13 20 690
25. Ben Aguilar (Gig Harbor AR) 111.3 165.3 55.8 14 12 .12 12 116
26. Andrew Rose (Gig Harbor AR) 111.2 166.6 55.6 12 12 .34 12 153
27. William Woods (Bellingham RW) 111.1 167.2 55.6 12 16 .29 16 610
28. Jake Vasilj (Mead VG) 110.9 165.9 55.5 11 20 .16 20 557
29. Maiselle Kearney (Vashon_ FK) 110.7 166.1 55.2 18 18 .2 18 340



Washington State Policy Debate -- Policy
University of Puget Sound

March 21-22, 2014

Prelim Speakers in Order

Page 2

H/L PTS D H/L RKS OppWn J VAR OppPt RND

30. Marina Rossman (Bellingham RW) 110.6 166.4 55 16 16 .16 16 223
31. Miranda Hardy (Holy Names_ HR) 110.6 165.6 55.2 13 20 .08 20 117
32. Orla Casey (Holy Names GC) 110.4 164.5 55.3 18 18 -.1218 405
33. Seetal Sandhu (Kamiak_ SS) 110.4 164.4 55.4 18 15 -.1315 742
34. Becky Colvin (Tahoma WC) 110.2 165.7 55.2 13 20 .22 20 916
35. Jacob Wolf (Puyallup_ WT) 110.2 165.4 54.8 17 20 .08 20 979
36. Claire Goudy (Holy Names GC) 110.2 164.9 55.1 19 18 -.06 18 328
37. Collin Sackett (Ingraham DS) 110 164.2 55 18 16 -.16 16 833
38. Ruby Riddell (Holy Names_ HR) 109.9 164.4 54.9 17 20 -.12 20 770
39. Jacob Dawson (University BD) 109.8 160.8 54.8 17 16 -.71 16 921
40. Jarred Biederstaedt (University BD) 109.7 158.7 54.7 17 16 -1.06 16 433
41. Matt Gumm (Mead VG) 109.7 157.7 54.9 17 20 -1.2 20 381
42. Avirda Hanson (Mt. Vernon KH) 109.5 164.1 55 16 20 -.17 20 316
43. Michael Elizondo (Pasco EP) 109.1 163.1 54.3 13 20 -.18 20 977
44. Felipe Rivera (Sehome CR) 109 165 54.4 22 20 -.06 20 639
45. Sophie Byus (University_ PB) 108.5 163 54 16 18 -.32 18 399
46. Ben Payseur (University_ PB) 108.2 161.4 54 17 18 -.59 18 756
47. Hye Won Ahn (Kamiak AL) 107.4 160.4 54 14 16 -.77 16 767
48. Shane Minear (Eisenhower GM) 107.1 160.1 54.5 16 15 -.72 15 138
49. Cora Cole (Walla Walla CD) 106.5 160.2 53 22 14 -.69 14 123
50. Hailey Perdue (Pasco EP) 106.2 160.7 52.8 18 20 -.58 20 893
51. Samantha Gordon (Eisenhower GM) 105.9 157.9 53.9 23 15 -1.09 15 652
52. Stephania Miron (Othello ML) 104.6 152.4 52 18 14 -2.1 14 406
53. David Lemus (Othello ML) 103.8 154.5 52.5 20 14 -1.75 14 715
54. Serena Fitzgerald (Wenatchee DF) 103.5 156.5 51 18 14 -1.31 14 854
55. Michael Li (Kamiak AL) 103.5 150.6 51.5 19 16 -2.4 16 832
56. Arturo Diaz (Wenatchee DF) 101 153 50 23 14 -1.89 14 619



 Speech Number1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5
Name School PO PO PO

Hutchins, Scott Eastside Catholic 4 4 5 6 4 6 4 3
MacDuff, Jacob Eastside Catholic 6 4 4 6 4 6 4 5 4 3
Hope, William Ferris 5 5 3 5 4 5 6 4 5 4
Davis, Andrew Glacier Peak 5 5 3 4 3 6 5 4 4 4
Berkeley, Xenon Hockinson 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 4 4
Menn, Arielle Interlake 6 4 6 4 3 5 6 6 5 3
Pavesi, Elisa Kamiak 4 4 5 5 3 5 5 6 4 3
Fox, Danielle Kingston 5 5 4 5 5 5 6 5 4 4
Nance, Sorana Kingston 5 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 3
Clark, Calvin Mountain View 4 5 3 6 5 5 6 5 6 4
Mathers, Grant Mountain View 6 6 6 4 4 6 5 6 5 4
Hamilton, Peter Newport 5 6 4 4 5 6 6 6 5 3



 Speech Number1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5
Name School PO PO PO
Kassa, Jonathan Newport 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 4
Nichols, Amy Newport 6 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 3
Orrico, Chris Newport 5 5 3 5 3 5 6 3 4 3
Anderson-Kester, Jacob Ridgefield 5 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 5 4
Quinn, Issac D. Ridgefield 4 5 4 4 3 5 6 4 4 3
Tissot, Robert K. Ridgefield 5 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 4
Shattuk, Jessica Snohomish 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 6 4 4
Yi, Jina Thomas Jefferson 5 5 3 5 6 5 6 4 6 5
Skorina, Russell Walla Walla 5 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 3
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